Children’s Trust Fund

Nurturing Families Network

2009 West and South Regions
	Agency/Program
	Home Visiting Staff
	Nurturing Group or Connections Staff

	Child Guidance of Greater Bridgeport

180 Fairfield Avenue

Bridgeport, CT 06604

Noraleen Dunphy, Program Manager – CQI alternate

203-394-6529 Ext. 3071

Fax: 203-394-6534

ndunphy@cgcgb.org

	HV, TBH
Shirley Gadson – Clinical Supervisor, 1FTE

203-394-6529 ext. 3053

sgadson@cgcgb.org
Susan Bettigole – HV, 1FTE

203-394-6529 

sbettigole@cgcgb.org
Betzaida Otero – HV, 1FTE

203-394-6529 ext. 3106

botero@cgcgb.org
Teneika Turner – HV, 1FTE

203-394-6529

tturner@cgcgb.org
Uri ZDeJesus, HV, 1FTE
Udejesus@cgcgb.org
203-394-6529

	Carmen Delgado, NCC NPG Supervisor

203-394-6529 ext. 3105

© 203-218-5476

cdelgado@cgcgb.org
Edna Hernandez – NCC, NPG
203-394-6529 ext. 3043

ehernandez@cgcgb.org
Diana Planas - Child Group Facilitator


	Families and Children Agency – Norwalk 

9 Mott Avenue (mail)  zip 06850
149 Water Street (site)

Norwalk, CT 

Mary Ellen Hass, Program Manager .2FTE
mhass@fcagency.org
203-855-8765 ext. 321

	Ligia Masilamani, Clinical Supervisor.75 FTE

203-604-1230 ext. 313

Fax: 203-604-1229

lmasilamani@fcagency.org
Ashley Ard – HV 1 FTE

aard@fcagency.org
203-604-1230
Jiomarys Arce, – HV 1FTE

203-604-1230 

 jarce@fagency.org 

	Idania Abreu-Velazquez 1 FTE NC/NPG

203-604-1230 Ext 328
Fax - 203-604-1229

IAbreu-Velazquez@fcagency.org
Megan Wadelton, NCG

mwadelton@fcagency.org


	Family Centers at Greenwich Hospital

20 Bridge Street

Greenwich, CT 06836

Helma Gregorich, Program Manager 
203-324-3167 Ext. 312

Fax: 203-358-2327

hgregorich@familycenters.org

	Caroline Gordon, Clinical Supervisor

cgordon@familycenters.org
Elizabeth Sarsoza – HV - 1 FTE

esarsoza@familycenters.org
Tracey Hyde – HV – 1 FTE

thyde@familycenters.org
	Christine Carroll – Supervisor NC, FAS and Groups, CQI alternate

203-629-2822

ccarroll@familycenters.org


	Family Centers, Inc.

60 Palmers Hill Road

Stamford, CT 06902-2192

Helma Gregorich, Program Manager & Clinical Supervisor

203-324-3167 Ext. 312

Fax: 203-358-2327

hgregorich@familycenters.org
Rose Marie Turner,Executive Director

rmturner@familycenters.org
	Christine Carroll – FA

203-324-3167

ccaroll@familycenters.org
Dora Ramos – HV – 1FTE

dramos@familycenters.org
203-324-3167  ext 4125
Digna Johnson -HV- 1FTE 
203-324-3167
djohnson@familycenters.org

	Christine Carroll – NC, NPG, NCG

203-324-3167

ccaroll@familycenters.org
Antonia Better-Wirz - NC, NPG, FAS Bilingual 
Abetterwirz@familycenters.org
203-324-3167

	Family Strides

350 Main Street, Suite D

Torrington, CT 06790
Jacky Dieli, Program Manager.8FTE

860-482-3236 Ext. 50

Fax: 860-482-3238

jdieli@familystrides.org

	Nicole Laracuente, Clinical Supervisor, FA

nlaracuente@familystrides.org
860-482-3236 Ext. 51

Dale Caruso, HV 1FTE

860-482-3236

dcaruso@familystrides.org
Kim Nelson, HV 1FTE
knelson@familystrides.org
Sarah Onisto, H.V 1FTE

sonisto@familystrides.org
Jenny Garcia, HV .25FTE  bilingual
jgarcia@familystrides.org
860-482-3236

Emil Renzullo, Male HV .50 TE

erenzullo@familystrides.org
860-482-3236


	Laura Dubreuil, NCC .86FTE

860-496-6370

ldubreuil@familystrides.org
Dan Edison, NPG .5FTE

860-482-3236 Ext. 23

dedison@familystrides.org


	New Britain General – Hospital of Central CT

100 Grand Street

New Britain, CT 06050
Jane Caron, Program Manager, .2 FTE

860-224-5900 Ext. 6936
jcaron@thocc.org
Fax 860-224-5995
Lawrence Tanner, Hospital President
	Carmen Ortiz, FAS, HV, 1FTE
860-224-5900 Ext. 2615

cortiz@thocc.org
Esther Santana, HV, 1 FTE
860-224-5900 Ext. 6645

esantana@thocc.org
Jennifer Hernandez, Clinical Supervisor, FAS 1FTE
860-224-5900 Ext. 6623

jhernand@thocc.org

	Dawn Nave, NC, NPG 

860-224-5900 Ext. 2650
dnave@thocc.org


	New Milford VNA

68 Park Lane Road

New Milford, CT 06776
Andrea Wilson, Executive Director VNA
860-354-2216

awilson@newmilfordvna.org

	TBH, HV 1 FTE

Gabriela Mendozza, HV 1 FTE

860-354-5962

gmendoza@newmilfordvna.org
Megan Moore, Clinical Supervisor – 1 FTE

860-354-5962
mmoore@newmilfordvna.org

	Amy Spallino – NCC, NPG 1FTE

860-354-5962

aspallino@newmilfordvna.org


	The Parent and Child Center at Bristol Hospital

9 Prospect Street

Bristol, CT 06010

Rebecca Tuttle, Program Manager 
rtuttle@bristolhospital.org
860-585-3481

Fax: 860-585-3954


	Tracy Radden, Clinical Supervisor 
tradden@bristolhospital.org
Belinda Fontanez, HV
860-585-3481

bfontane@bristolhospital.org
Gloria Terrill, HV 
860-585-3481

grandolp@bristolhospital.org
	Sandra Godin, Supervisor for NCC, NPG 

860-585-3481

sgodin@bristolhospital.org


	Families Network of Western Connecticut

5 Library Place

Danbury, CT 06810

Program Manager, Sue Giglio
203-791-8773

Sgiglio168@aol.com

	TBH-FTE
Rose Alonso, HV

ralonso@fnwc.org
203-791-8773

Friorella Almaguer, HV

203-791-8773

falmaguer@fnwc.org

	Estela Camacho, NCC, PGF
estelafnwc@gmail.com
203-791-8773



	Staywell Health Center

80 Phoenix Avenue, Suite 306 (mail)

Waterbury, Ct 06702

Christine Bianchi, Program Manager

203-756-8021 Ext. 3018

Fax: 203-596-9038

cbianchi@staywellhealth.org
Donald Thompson, Executive Director Ext. 3016


	Heather Garofalo, Clinical Supervisor and FAS – .75 FTE

1302 South Main Street

Waterbury, Ct 06706

203-597-9044 Ext. 233

Fax: 203-597-8860

hlee@staywellhealth.org 
Mildred Figueroa – HV, FA – 1FTE

203-756-8021 Ext. 3062

mfigueroa@staywellhealth.org
Agatha Caniano HV – 1 FTE
203-756-8021 Ext. 3061

acaniano@staywellhealth.org
	Ernie Racine – NCC, NPG - 
eracine@staywellhealth.org
203-756-8021  Ext. 


	UCONN Health Center

Karen Steinberg, Ph.D., Program Manager - on leave
Assistant Professor
NFN Program Manager
Dept. of Psychiatry 
263 Farmington Avenue
Farmington, CT 06030-1410
860-679-3712
fax: 860-679-4326

steinbe@psychiatry.uchc.edu
 


	Mailing Address, phone and fax:

Nurturing Families Network- UCHC 
UCONN Health Center
263 Farmington Avenue
Farmington, CT 06030-1323
860-679-4114
860-679-7012 (fax)
Jessica Sanderson, Clinical Supervisor
Jess5901@aol.com
Jackie Manthous, HV
jmanthous@comcast.net
Siobhan Badeaux, HV

scbadeaux@sbcglobal.net
La'Keisha Morgan, HV

Morganl1217@yahoo.com
Alison Walgren, HV

Awalgren@gmail.com
Lorrie St. Pierre, HV

lorrie@bdumail.com 
	Jennifer Vendetti

NCC

vendetti@PSYCHIATRY.UCHC.EDU
Deborah Johnson, Connections

Johnsond@psychiatry.uchc.edu
Michele Cantania

Parenting Group and HV

Michelle02Catania@yahoo.com


	Wellpath
36 Sheffield Street

Waterbury, CT 06704

Program Manager, interim  Marcy Kane 
203-575-0466 Ext. 115
mkane@wellpathct.org
Administrative Support, Jill Schoenfuss

Executive Director, Gary Steck

203-574-9000 ext. 102 

Fax: 203-574-9006

Mail: 70 Pine Street, Waterbury 06710
	Brenna Dobos, Clinical Supervisor, 1FTE

bdobos@wellpathct.org
203-575-0466 Ext. 105

KC Cannavaro HV – 1FTE

kcannavaro@wellpathct.org
203-575-0466 Ext. 200
Zaida Maldonado, HV – 1FTE

203-575-0466 Ext.  201

zmaldonado@wellpathct.org
Jacqueline Hofler, ½ HV

203-575-0466 Ext. 213

jhofler@wellpathct.org
Kelly Delauretis, HV starts 5/26

kdelauretis@wellpathct.org
203-575-0466 Ext 131


	Jason Ward, NCC, NPG 1 FTE
jward@wellpathct.org
203-575-0466 Ext 129

Monica Rodriguez, NC, NG, FAS 1FTE
mrodriguez@wellpathct.org
203-575-0466 Ext. 144
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